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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:37
ANSWERED ON:13.03.2012
FARM TECHNOLOGIES TO FARMERS
Sugumar Shri K.

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the farm technology are not reaching the farmers at grass-root level due to failure of the system;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government has any plan to rectify the system so that every development in farm technology reaches the farmers;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE, FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES AND PARLIAMENTARY
AFFAIRS (SHRI HARISH RAWAT)

(a): No, Madam.

(b): Not applicable.

(c): The Government has been implementing various schemes of agricultural extension through which farm technologies are being disseminated at the grass root level to the farmers. Besides this Krishi Vigyan Kendras (KVK) have been established to make farmer aware of latest Agricultural Technologies in farming.

(d): The details of these extension related schemes and KVKs have been given at Annexure-I & II respectively.

(e): Not applicable.
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